## Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 17-073

## Construction of Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to I10 - Bond Project 13306

## Recommendation: Earth Builders \$4,478,858.50 Funding: Engineering, Bond Project

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Earth Builders Decatur	\$4,478,858.50	270	Yes
Wade Con Kingwood	\$4,758,239.10	270	
John Reed and Company Houston	\$4,763,350.73	270	
Allgood Construction Richmond	\$4,828,095.34	270	
ISI Contracting Houston	\$4,878,283.59	270	
Durwood Greene Stafford	\$5,044,830.35	270	

TOTE Bella C	2020	bolicy bolic i rogialli	Carre isit	and rankway (in	) CCC NO. 13300, D	<u> </u>	T		T	Dia Date: 3/23/17
						ilders, L.P.		on. LLC.	John Reed &	Company LLC.
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
A. General I	Items									
1	Plans	Project Sign	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00
2	102	Clearing And Grubbing	AC	11	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$473,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00
3	TX502	Traffic Control	MO	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	TX508	Constructing Detours	SY	3,292	\$65.00	\$213,980.00	\$65.00	\$213,980.00	\$54.00	\$177,768.00
5	TX512	Port CTB (Fur & Instl)(Low Prof)(Ty 1)	LF	1,400	\$65.00	\$91,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$98,000.00
6	TX512	Port CTB (Fur & Instl)(Low Prof)(Ty 2)	LF	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
7	TX512	Port CTB (Move)(Low Prof)(Ty 1)	LF	1,720	\$10.00	\$17,200.00	\$5.00	\$8,600.00	\$5.00	\$8,600.00
8	TX512	Port CTB (Move)(Low Prof)(Ty 2)	LF	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
9	TX512	Port CTB (Remove)(Low Prof)(Ty 1)	LF	1,400	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00
10	TX512	Port CTB (Remove)(Low Prof)(Ty 2)	LF	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
11	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (W)4"(Sld)	LF	6,413	\$0.75	\$4,809.75	\$0.30	\$1,923.90	\$0.34	\$2,180.42
12	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (W)8"(Sld)	LF	108	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$0.55	\$59.40
13	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (W)24"(Sld)	LF	55	\$1.50	\$82.50	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$3.90	\$214.50
14	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (Y)4"(Sld)	LF	6,017	\$0.75	\$4,512.75	\$0.30	\$1,805.10	\$0.34	\$2,045.78
15	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (W)4"(Dot)	LF	90	\$0.75	\$67.50	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.70	\$153.00
16	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (W)4"(Sld)	LF	2,379	\$0.75	\$1,784.25	\$0.30	\$713.70	\$0.65	\$1,546.35
17	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (Y)4"(Sld)	LF	3,435	\$0.75	\$2,576.25	\$0.30	\$1,030.50	\$0.66	\$2,267.10
	GENERAL ITEM			3, 133	ψ0.73	\$433,321.00	φο.σο	\$764,726.20	φο.σσ	\$412,914.55
B. Removal	Items									
18	104	Remove Concrete (Pav)(All Depths)	SY	1,734	\$20.00	\$34,680.00	\$10.00	\$17,340.00	\$2.71	\$4,699.14
19	104, 495	Removal of Structure and Foundation at Sta. 25+30	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	TX105	Remove Stab Base (All Depths)	SY	5,715	\$2.00	\$11,430.00	\$2.00	\$11,430.00	\$1.77	\$10,115.55
21	TX305	Salv, Haul & Stkpl Rcl Aph Pv (All Depths)	SY	5,715	\$6.00	\$34,290.00	\$3.00	\$17,145.00	\$1.50	\$8,572.50
22	TX496	Remove Structure (Pipe)	LF	98	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$10.00	\$980.00
23	TX496	Remove Structure (Set)	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
24	550	Remove And Dispose Of Fencing Including Gates	LF	2,575	\$2.00	\$5,150.00	\$1.00	\$2,575.00	\$2.00	\$5,150.00
25	495	Remove, Dispose Of 750-Gal Septic Tank	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
<u> </u>	REMOVAL ITEN				Ψ=)500.00	\$105,710.00	ψ5)000.00	\$88,650.00	φ=)σσσισσ	\$44,517.19
0051017121						Ų103,710.00		<b>400,030.00</b>		Ų11,017.113
C. Roadway	Items									
26	TX110	Roadway Excavation	CY	7,223	\$8.00	\$57,784.00	\$10.00	\$72,230.00	\$12.00	\$86,676.00
27	TX132	Roadway Embankment	CY	16,227	\$10.00	\$162,270.00	\$12.00	\$194,724.00	\$17.00	\$275,859.00
28	TX132	Cement Stabilized Abutment Backfill	CY	420	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00
29	PLANS	Pipeline Crossing Protection At Roadway  And Pipeline Intersections	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	TX260	Hydrated Lime (Est At 6% By Dry Weight)	TON	202	\$200.00	\$40,400.00	\$170.00	\$34,340.00	\$160.00	\$32,320.00
31	TX260	Lime Treated Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	11,233	\$4.00	\$44,932.00	\$3.00	\$33,699.00	\$3.00	\$33,699.00
32	TX360	8" Joint Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	10,520	\$48.00	\$504,960.00	\$50.00	\$526,000.00	\$47.50	\$499,700.00
33	TX340	1.5" Hma Ty-C Sac-A Pg 70-22	TON	722	\$75.00	\$54,150.00	\$90.00	\$64,980.00	\$109.00	\$78,698.00
34	TX340	1.5" Hma Ty-C 970-22 (Level-Up)	TON	722	\$75.00	\$54,150.00	\$90.00	\$64,980.00	\$109.00	\$78,698.00
34	17,340	1.3 Tima Ty CTg /0-22 (Level-Op)	ION	144	00.07	757,130.00	بان.00¢	7U-,JUU.UU	7103.00	770,030.00

Earth Builders, L.P.

Wade Con. LLC.

TX425

TX432

71

72

John Reed & Company LLC.

					Editii Bu	iluers, L.P.	waue C	JOH. LLC.	Joini Reed &	Company LLC.
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
35	TX292	Asphalt Stabilized Base Gr 2 Pg 70	TON	4,814	\$65.00	\$312,910.00	\$80.00	\$385,120.00	\$84.00	\$404,376.00
36	TX529	Conc Curb (Ty II)	LF	5,866	\$20.00	\$117,320.00	\$3.00	\$17,598.00	\$3.00	\$17,598.00
37	530	Concrete Driveways	SY	873	\$70.00	\$61,110.00	\$50.00	\$43,650.00	\$40.00	\$34,920.00
38	TX530	Asphalt Driveways	SY	116	\$70.00	\$8,120.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$36.00	\$4,176.00
39	TX422	Approach Slab	CY	48	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$450.00	\$21,600.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00
40	TX540	Metal Beam Guard Fence	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
41	TX540	Metal Beam Guard Fence (Thrie Beam)	LF	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
42	TX544	Metal Beam Guard Fence (Sgt)	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
43	TX432	Mow Strip	CY	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
44	677	8" Sch 40 Steel Sleeve	LF	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
UBTOTAL	ROADWAY ITE	MS				\$1,503,906.00		\$1,534,521.00		\$1,618,820.00
. Drainage										
45	HCFCD02315	Channel Excavation	CY	82	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$20.00	\$1,640.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00
46	HCFCD02316	5" Thick Slope Paving	SY	919	\$65.00	\$59,735.00	\$70.00	\$64,330.00	\$60.00	\$55,140.00
47	HCFCD02464	Timber Bent	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
48	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (24 In)	LF	1,247	\$50.00	\$62,350.00	\$60.00	\$74,820.00	\$75.00	\$93,525.00
49	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (30 In)	LF	115	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$90.00	\$10,350.00
50	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (36 In)	LF	701	\$80.00	\$56,080.00	\$95.00	\$66,595.00	\$105.00	\$73,605.00
51	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (42 In)	LF	1,056	\$100.00	\$105,600.00	\$128.00	\$135,168.00	\$125.00	\$132,000.00
52	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (48 In)	LF	54	\$120.00	\$6,480.00	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$210.00	\$11,340.00
53	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (60 In)	LF	789	\$160.00	\$126,240.00	\$185.00	\$145,965.00	\$230.00	\$181,470.00
54	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (60 In)	LF	72	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00
55	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (72 In)	LF	52	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00
56	429	Trench Safety System (5 To 10 Feet)	LF	3,961	\$5.00	\$19,805.00	\$1.00	\$3,961.00	\$1.00	\$3,961.00
57	TX465	Precast Ty A Conc Manhole (All Depths)	EA	12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
58	TX465	Precast Ty B Conc Manhole (All Depths)	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
59	TX465	Type "A" Inlet	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
60	TX465	Type "Aad" Inlet	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
61	TX465	Type "C" Inlet	EA	11	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
62	TX465	Ty "C" Inlet Extension	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
63	TX467	Set (Ty II) (24 In) (6:1)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
UBTOTAL	DRAINAGE ITEI	MS				\$589,785.00		\$664,669.00		\$717,471.00
. Bridge It	ems									
64	TX416	Drill Shaft (18 In)	LF	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00
65	TX416	Drill Shaft (36 In)	LF	1,152	\$160.00	\$184,320.00	\$280.00	\$322,560.00	\$290.00	\$334,080.00
66	TX420	Cl C Conc (Abut)	CY	56	\$900.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$67,200.00
67	TX420	Cl C Conc (Bent)	CY	61.5	\$900.00	\$55,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$86,100.00
68	TX420	Cl C Conc (Column)	CY	36.3	\$900.00	\$32,670.00	\$500.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$39,930.00
69	TX422	Reinf Conc Slab	SF	18,000	\$20.00	\$360,000.00	\$14.00	\$252,000.00	\$14.00	\$252,000.00
70	TX422	Bridge Raised Curb	SF	3,840	\$8.00	\$30,720.00	\$10.00	\$38,400.00	\$10.00	\$38,400.00

\$180.00

\$600.00

\$429,840.00

\$26,940.00

\$130.00

\$450.00

\$310,440.00

\$20,205.00

\$180.00

\$500.00

\$429,840.00

\$22,450.00

2,388

44.9

LF

CY

Prestr Conc Girder (Tx46)

Riprap (Conc) (Cl B) (Rr8 & Rr9)

		,		, ,	5,000, 15500, 1					•
					Earth Bu	ıilders, L.P.	Wade (	Con. LLC.	John Reed &	Company LLC.
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
73	TX442	Bridge Curb Drains	LB	768	\$20.00	\$15,360.00	\$15.00	\$11,520.00	\$6.00	\$4,608.00
74	TX450	Rail (Ty C223)	LF	1,280	\$120.00	\$153,600.00	\$100.00	\$128,000.00	\$80.00	\$102,400.0
75	TX454	Sealed Expansion Joint (4 In) (Sej-A)	LF	75.6	\$100.00	\$7,560.00	\$80.00	\$6,048.00	\$49.00	\$3,704.40
	BRIDGE ITEMS	Sealed Expansion Joint (1 m) (Se) 7.0		73.0	Ψ100.00	\$1,355,160.00	φου.σσ	\$1,262,323.00	ŷ 13.00	\$1,396,112.
						<i>+-,,</i>		<i>,</i> -,,		<i>+-,,</i>
Signage 8	& Pavement M	arking Items								
76	TX636	Aluminum Signs	EA	28	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$490.00	\$13,720.0
77	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (4 In) (SId)	LF	5,400	\$0.75	\$4,050.00	\$0.70	\$3,780.00	\$0.47	\$2,538.00
78	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (8 In) (Dot)	LF	198	\$0.75	\$148.50	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$1.70	\$336.60
79	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (8 III) (Sld)	LF	1,754	\$0.75	\$1,315.50	\$2.00	\$3,508.00	\$1.00	\$1,754.00
80	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (12 In) (Sld)	LF	471	\$2.00	\$942.00	\$4.00	\$1,884.00	\$2.20	\$1,734.00
81	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (24 In) (Sld)	LF	144	\$5.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.40	\$633.60
					\$0.75					
82	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (Y) (4 In) (SId)	LF	13,560		\$10,170.00	\$0.70	\$9,492.00	\$0.47	\$6,373.20
83	TX668	Prefab Pav Mrk Ty C (W) (Arrow)	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
84	TX668	Prefab Pav Mrk Ty C (W) (Word)	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00
85	TX672	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty I-C	EA	91	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$4.00	\$364.00
86	TX672	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty II-A-A	EA	623	\$4.00	\$2,492.00	\$5.00	\$3,115.00	\$4.00	\$2,492.00
87	TX672	Type (Y) Button	EA	475	\$1.50	\$712.50	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$3.80	\$1,805.00
88	TX658	Instl Del Assm (D-Sw) Sz1 (Flx) Gf2	EA	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
89	TX658	Instl Del Assm (D-Sw) Sz (Brf) Ctb (Bi)	EA	32	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
90	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (4")	LF	7,259	\$1.00	\$7,259.00	\$0.10	\$725.90	\$0.39	\$2,831.01
91	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (8")	LF	641	\$1.00	\$641.00	\$1.00	\$641.00	\$0.63	\$403.83
92	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (24")	LF	379	\$1.50	\$568.50	\$2.00	\$758.00	\$1.10	\$416.90
93	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (Arrow)	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$44.00	\$220.00
94	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (Word)	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$56.00	\$280.00
95	TX644	Remove Sm Rd Sn Sup & Am	EA	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$59.00	\$413.00
96	TX685	Remove Rdsd Flash Beacon Assembly	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		VEMENT MARKING ITEMS		<del></del>	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	\$50,624.00	7	\$46,249.90	7000.00	\$42,197.3
5.0.7.2	J.G.1.7.G. G. 7.1					<b>450,02</b> 1100		ψ10, <b>2</b> 13130		ψ·12,137.13
Traffic Si	gnal Items									
97	TX416	Drill Shaft (Trf Sig Pole) (36 In)	LF	60	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$270.00	\$16,200.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.0
98	TX531	Conc Sidewalks (6")	SY	86	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$60.00	\$5,160.00
99	TX618	Condt (Pvc) (Sch 40) (2")	LF	890	\$10.00	\$8,900.00	\$11.00	\$9,790.00	\$7.00	\$6,230.00
100	TX618	Condt (Pvc) (Sch 40) (2")	LF	10	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
101	TX618		LF	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$14.00	\$375.00		\$375.00
		Condt (Pvc) (Sch 40) (4")	LF						\$15.00	+
102	TX620	Elec Condr (No.6) Bare		775	\$1.50	\$1,162.50	\$2.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.45	\$1,123.75
103	TX620	Elec Condr (No.4) Bare	LF	140	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$1.75	\$245.00
104	TX620	Elec Condr (No.4) Insulated	LF	275	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$550.00
105	TX621	Tray Cable (4 Condr) (12 Awg)	LF	665	\$2.00	\$1,330.00	\$2.00	\$1,330.00	\$2.00	\$1,330.00
106	TX624	Ground Box Ty D (162922)W/Apron	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
107	TX625	Zinc-Coat Stl Wire Strand (1/4")	LF	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00
108	TX625	Zinc-Coat Stl Wire Strand (3/8")	LF	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00
109	TX625	Zinc-Coat Stl Wire Strand (5/16")	LF	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00
110	TX628	Elc Srv Ty D 120/240 070(Ns)Ss(E)Sp(O)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Cane Island Parkway (Project No. 13306, Bid No. 17-073)

Bid Date: 5/23/17

					Earth Bui	lders, L.P.	Wade C	on. LLC.	John Reed &	Company LLC.
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
111	TX680	Install Hwy Trg Sig (Isolated)	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
112	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Grn)	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
113	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Grn Arw)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
114	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Yel)	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
115	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Yel Arw)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
116	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red)	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
117	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red Arw)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
118	TX682	Ped Sig Sec (Led)(Countdown)	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
119	TX682	Back Plate (12")(3 Sec)	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
120	TX682	Back Plate (12")(4 Sec)	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
121	TX684	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A)(12 Awg)(2 Condr)	LF	1,160	\$2.00	\$2,320.00	\$2.00	\$2,320.00	\$1.30	\$1,508.00
122	TX684	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A)(12 Awg)(4 Condr)	LF	1,210	\$2.00	\$2,420.00	\$2.00	\$2,420.00	\$1.65	\$1,996.50
123	TX684	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A)(12 Awg)(7 Condr)	LF	950	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$2.50	\$2,375.00	\$2.20	\$2,090.00
124	TX686	Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
125	TX686	Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)Lum	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
126	TX687	Ped Pole Assembly	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
127	TX688	Ped Detec Push Button (Aps)	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
128	TX688	Ped Detector Controller Unit	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
129	TX6025	Radar Presence Detector	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
130	TX6025	Radar Presence Detector Comm Cable	LF	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00
131	TX6057	Radar Advance Detection Device	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAter Pollution	AL ITEMS  Prevention Items				\$209,897.50		\$191,800.00		\$159,203.25
132	TX506	Stabilized Construction Access	SY	156	\$40.00	\$6,240.00	\$20.00	\$3,120.00	\$40.00	\$6,240.00
133	719	Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 1	EA	3	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
134	741	Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 2	EA	11	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$440.00
135	165	Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas	AC	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
136	162	Block Sod	LF	9,370	\$1.00	\$9,370.00	\$1.00	\$9,370.00	\$4.00	\$37,480.00
137	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	5,495	\$3.00	\$16,485.00	\$2.00	\$10,990.00	\$3.00	\$16,485.00
138	730	Concrete Washout Structure	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		R POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS			<b>\$2,000.00</b>	\$47,275.00	φοσοίος	\$36,120.00	φυσυ.συ	\$74,095.00
I. Additional						¥,=		<del>400,</del> 220.00		<i>ϕ1.1,000.</i>
139	436	Dewatering	LF	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
140	TX400	Cement Stabilized Backfill	CY	3,867	\$40.00	\$154,680.00	\$40.00	\$154,680.00	\$60.00	\$232,020.00
141	556	Barb Wire Fence	LF	1,500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
142	495	Relocate Monument Sign	LS	1,300	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	ADDITIONAL U				71,000.00	\$183,180.00	73,000.00	\$169,180.00	71,000.00	\$298,020.00
JODIOIAL	ADDITIONAL O	THE TELETIS				7103,100.00		7103,100.00		7230,020.00

Fort Bend County 2013 Mobility Bond Program Cane Island Parkway (Project No. 13306, Bid No. 17-073) Bid Date: 5/23/17

					Earth Bui	lders, L.P.	Wade C	on. LLC.	John Reed &	Company LLC.
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures

	Earth Builders, L.P.	Wade Con. LLC.	John Reed & Company LLC.
A. General Items	\$433,321.00	\$764,726.20	\$412,914.55
B. Removal Items	\$105,710.00	\$88,650.00	\$44,517.19
C. Roadway Items	\$1,503,906.00	\$1,534,521.00	\$1,618,820.00
D. Drainage Items	\$589,785.00	\$664,669.00	\$717,471.00
E. Bridge Items	\$1,355,160.00	\$1,262,323.00	\$1,396,112.40
F. Signage & Pavement Marking Items	\$50,624.00	\$46,249.90	\$42,197.34
G. Traffic Signal Items	\$209,897.50	\$191,800.00	\$159,203.25
H. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items	\$47,275.00	\$36,120.00	\$74,095.00
I. Additional Unit Items	\$183,180.00	\$169,180.00	\$298,020.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH I)	\$4,478,858.50	<i>\$4,758,239.10</i>	\$4,763,350.73

Note: Italicized numbers represent mathematical errors.

Bid Date: 5/23/17	Bid	Date:	5	/23/17
-------------------	-----	-------	---	--------

					Allgood Constr	uction Co., Inc.	ISI Contra	cting, Inc.	Durwood Greei	ne Construction
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
A. General I	tems									
1	Plans	Project Sign	EA	3	\$747.50	\$2,242.50	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	102	Clearing And Grubbing	AC	11	\$7,475.00	\$82,225.00	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$130,900.00
3	TX502	Traffic Control	MO	6	\$1,552.50	\$9,315.00	\$48,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
4	TX508	Constructing Detours	SY	3,292	\$48.30	\$159,003.60	\$53.00	\$174,476.00	\$65.00	\$213,980.00
5	TX512	Port CTB (Fur & Instl)(Low Prof)(Ty 1)	LF	1,400	\$28.75	\$40,250.00	\$34.00	\$47,600.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00
6	TX512	Port CTB (Fur & Instl)(Low Prof)(Ty 2)	LF	80	\$28.75	\$2,300.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
7	TX512	Port CTB (Move)(Low Prof)(Ty 1)	LF	1,720	\$5.75	\$9,890.00	\$6.00	\$10,320.00	\$9.00	\$15,480.00
8	TX512	Port CTB (Move)(Low Prof)(Ty 2)	LF	120	\$5.75	\$690.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
9	TX512	Port CTB (Remove)(Low Prof)(Ty 1)	LF	1,400	\$11.50	\$16,100.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00	\$12.00	\$16,800.00
10	TX512	Port CTB (Remove)(Low Prof)(Ty 2)	LF	80	\$11.50	\$920.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
11	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (W)4"(Sld)	LF	6,413	\$0.60	\$3,847.80	\$0.15	\$961.95	\$0.50	\$3,206.50
12	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (W)8"(Sld)	LF	108	\$0.83	\$89.64	\$0.25	\$27.00	\$0.80	\$86.40
13	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (W)24"(Sld)	LF	55	\$1.55	\$85.25	\$0.80	\$44.00	\$6.00	\$330.00
14	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Non-Remov (Y)4"(Sld)	LF	6,017	\$0.60	\$3,610.20	\$0.12	\$722.04	\$0.50	\$3,008.50
15	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (W)4"(Dot)	LF	90	\$0.75	\$67.50	\$0.60	\$54.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
16	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (W)4"(Sld)	LF	2,379	\$0.69	\$1,641.51	\$0.60	\$1,427.40	\$1.00	\$2,379.00
17	TX662	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (Y)4"(Sld)	LF	3,435	\$0.69	\$2,370.15	\$0.60	\$2,061.00	\$1.00	\$3,435.00
SUBTOTAL C	GENERAL ITEM	IS				\$334,648.15		\$652,033.39		\$463,225.40
B. Removal			1			ı .				
18	104	Remove Concrete (Pav)(All Depths)	SY	1,734	\$2.30	\$3,988.20	\$5.00	\$8,670.00	\$12.00	\$20,808.00
19	104, 495	Removal of Structure and Foundation at Sta. 25+30	LS	1	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	TX105	Remove Stab Base (All Depths)	SY	5,715	\$2.42	\$13,830.30	\$4.00	\$22,860.00	\$4.00	\$22,860.00
21	TX305	Salv, Haul & Stkpl Rcl Aph Pv (All Depths)	SY	5,715	\$5.18	\$29,603.70	\$1.50	\$8,572.50	\$8.00	\$45,720.00
22	TX496	Remove Structure (Pipe)	LF	98	\$11.50	\$1,127.00	\$76.00	\$7,448.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00
23	TX496	Remove Structure (Set)	EA	4	\$402.50	\$1,610.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	550	Remove And Dispose Of Fencing Including Gates	LF	2,575	\$2.88	\$7,416.00	\$3.00	\$7,725.00	\$6.00	\$15,450.00
25	495	Remove, Dispose Of 750-Gal Septic Tank	EA	2	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL I	REMOVAL ITEN				. ,	\$65,050.20	1 - 7	\$77,995.50	1 - /	\$132,778.00
						. ,				
C. Roadway	Items									
26	TX110	Roadway Excavation	CY	7,223	\$6.33	\$45,721.59	\$11.00	\$79,453.00	\$8.00	\$57,784.00
27	TX132	Roadway Embankment	CY	16,227	\$8.63	\$140,039.01	\$14.00	\$227,178.00	\$8.00	\$129,816.00
28	TX132	Cement Stabilized Abutment Backfill	CY	420	\$51.75	\$21,735.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00
29	PLANS	Pipeline Crossing Protection At Roadway	EA	1	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
	T1/2.50	And Pipeline Intersections			. ,		. ,	. ,		
30	TX260	Hydrated Lime (Est At 6% By Dry Weight)	TON	202	\$178.25	\$36,006.50	\$170.00	\$34,340.00	\$170.00	\$34,340.00
31	TX260	Lime Treated Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	11,233	\$2.53	\$28,419.49	\$4.50	\$50,548.50	\$4.00	\$44,932.00
32	TX360	8" Joint Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	10,520	\$43.54	\$458,040.80	\$45.00	\$473,400.00	\$45.00	\$473,400.00
33	TX340	1.5" Hma Ty-C Sac-A Pg 70-22	TON	722	\$109.25	\$78,878.50	\$118.00	\$85,196.00	\$90.00	\$64,980.00
34	TX340	1.5" Hma Ty-C Pg 70-22 (Level-Up)	TON	722	\$109.25	\$78 <i>,</i> 878.50	\$118.00	\$85,196.00	\$90.00	\$64,980.00

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.

ISI Contracting, Inc.

Durwood Greene Construction

					Aligood Collsti	ruction co., inc.	ISI COITTI	icting, inc.	Durwood Gree	ne construction
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
35	TX292	Asphalt Stabilized Base Gr 2 Pg 70	TON	4,814	\$109.25	\$525,929.50	\$90.00	\$433,260.00	\$80.00	\$385,120.00
36	TX529	Conc Curb (Ty II)	LF	5,866	\$2.53	\$14,840.98	\$3.20	\$18,771.20	\$3.00	\$17,598.00
37	530	Concrete Driveways	SY	873	\$63.25	\$55,217.25	\$70.00	\$61,110.00	\$45.00	\$39,285.00
38	TX530	Asphalt Driveways	SY	116	\$51.75	\$6,003.00	\$43.00	\$4,988.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00
39	TX422	Approach Slab	CY	48	\$920.00	\$44,160.00	\$416.00	\$19,968.00	\$850.00	\$40,800.00
40	TX540	Metal Beam Guard Fence	LF	100	\$33.35	\$3,335.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
41	TX540	Metal Beam Guard Fence (Thrie Beam)	LF	4	\$1,926.25	\$7,705.00	\$970.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
42	TX544	Metal Beam Guard Fence (Sgt)	EA	4	\$2,673.75	\$10,695.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
43	TX432	Mow Strip	CY	16	\$207.00	\$3,312.00	\$590.00	\$9,440.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
44	677	8" Sch 40 Steel Sleeve	LF	100	\$21.28	\$2,128.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
UBTOTAL F	ROADWAY ITEI	MS				\$1,575,420.12		\$1,621,728.70		\$1,585,375.00
D Dunium										
<b>D. Drainage</b> 45	HCFCD02315	Channel Excavation	CY	82	\$11.50	\$943.00	\$16.00	\$1,312.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
46	HCFCD02316	5" Thick Slope Paving	SY	919	\$97.75	\$89,832.25	\$60.00	\$55,140.00	\$90.00	\$82,710.00
47	HCFCD02464	Timber Bent	EA	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
48	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (24 In)	LF	1,247	\$45.76	\$57,062.72	\$70.00	\$87,290.00	\$60.00	\$74,820.00
49	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (30 In)	LF	115	\$61.76	\$7,102.40	\$97.00	\$11,155.00	\$74.00	\$8,510.00
50		Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (36 In)	LF	701	\$77.28	\$54,173.28	\$117.00	\$82,017.00	\$92.00	\$64,492.00
51	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (42 In)	LF	1,056	\$100.86	\$106,508.16	\$178.00	\$187,968.00	\$130.00	\$137,280.00
52	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (48 In)	LF	54	\$118.34	\$6,390.36	\$213.00	\$11,502.00	\$170.00	\$9,180.00
53	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (60 In)	LF	789	\$174.16	\$137,412.24	\$294.00	\$231,966.00	\$210.00	\$165,690.00
54	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (60 In)	LF	72	\$126.50	\$9,108.00	\$239.00	\$17,208.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00
55	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (72 In)	LF	52	\$143.75	\$7,475.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00
56	429	Trench Safety System (5 To 10 Feet)	LF	3,961	\$0.12	\$475.32	\$1.00	\$3,961.00	\$0.20	\$792.20
57	TX465	Precast Ty A Conc Manhole (All Depths)	EA	12	\$4,128.50	\$49,542.00	\$3,900.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,650.00	\$43,800.00
58	TX465	Precast Ty B Conc Manhole (All Depths)	EA	5	\$9,343.75	\$46,718.75	\$7,100.00	\$35,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$40,500.00
59	TX465	Type "A" Inlet	EA	2	\$3,116.50	\$6,233.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
60	TX465	Type "Aad" Inlet	EA	1	\$2,892.25	\$2,892.25	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
61	TX465	Type "C" Inlet	EA	11	\$2,093.00	\$23,023.00	\$3,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00
62	TX465	Ty "C" Inlet Extension	EA	1	\$667.00	\$667.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
63	TX467	Set (Ty II) (24 In) (6:1)	EA	2	\$977.50	\$1,955.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
UBTOTAL I	DRAINAGE ITE	MS	•			\$609,813.73		\$850,459.00		\$709,664.20
. Bridge Ite										
64	TX416	Drill Shaft (18 In)	LF	140	\$99.00	\$13,860.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00
65	TX416	Drill Shaft (36 In)	LF	1,152	\$330.00	\$380,160.00	\$155.00	\$178,560.00	\$400.00	\$460,800.00
66	TX420	Cl C Conc (Abut)	CY	56	\$1,320.00	\$73,920.00	\$900.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$78,400.00
67	TX420	Cl C Conc (Bent)	CY	61.5	\$1,320.00	\$81,180.00	\$1,100.00	\$67,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$86,100.00
68	TX420	Cl C Conc (Column)	CY	36.3	\$1,320.00	\$47,916.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,560.00	\$1,400.00	\$50,820.00
69	TX422	Reinf Conc Slab	SF	18,000	\$27.50	\$495,000.00	\$16.50	\$297,000.00	\$23.00	\$414,000.00
70	TX422	Bridge Raised Curb	SF	3,840	\$7.70	\$29,568.00	\$6.50	\$24,960.00	\$7.50	\$28,800.00
71	TX425	Prestr Conc Girder (Tx46)	LF	2,388	\$198.00	\$472,824.00	\$135.00	\$322,380.00	\$195.00	\$465,660.00
72	TX432	Riprap (Conc) (Cl B) (Rr8 & Rr9)	CY	44.9	\$550.00	\$24,695.00	\$440.00	\$19,756.00	\$550.00	\$24,695.00

Bid Date: 5/23/17

		.,		, , ,	Allgood Const	ruction Co., Inc.	ISI Contra	acting, Inc.	Durwood Gree	ne Construction
Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price		Price		Price	
73	TX442	Bridge Curb Drains	LB		\$22.00	Figures	\$10.00	Figures \$7,680.00	\$22.00	Figures
				768		\$16,896.00				\$16,896.00
74	TX450	Rail (Ty C223)	LF	1,280	\$110.00	\$140,800.00	\$97.00	\$124,160.00	\$105.00	\$134,400.00
75	TX454	Sealed Expansion Joint (4 In) (Sej-A)	LF	75.6	\$66.00	\$4,989.60	\$56.00	\$4,233.60	\$65.00	\$4,914.00
SUBTOTAL	BRIDGE ITEMS					\$1,781,808.60		\$1,146,639.60		\$1,779,485.00
F. Signage 8	k Pavement M	arking Items								
76	TX636	Aluminum Signs	EA	28	\$442.75	\$12,397.00	\$660.00	\$18,480.00	\$800.00	\$22,400.00
77	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (4 In) (Sld)	LF	5,400	\$0.63	\$3,402.00	\$0.65	\$3,510.00	\$0.50	\$2,700.00
78	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (8 In) (Dot)	LF	198	\$0.75	\$148.50	\$1.80	\$356.40	\$3.00	\$594.00
79	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (8 In) (Sld)	LF	1,754	\$0.75	\$1,315.50	\$1.20	\$2,104.80	\$1.50	\$2,631.00
80	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (12 In) (Sld)	LF	471	\$2.25	\$1,059.75	\$2.00	\$942.00	\$3.50	\$1,648.50
81	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (W) (24 In) (Sld)	LF	144	\$5.12	\$737.28	\$4.70	\$676.80	\$7.00	\$1,008.00
82	TX666	Pav Mrk Ty I (V) (4 In) (Sld)	LF	13,560	\$0.63	\$8,542.80	\$0.65	\$8,814.00	\$0.50	\$6,780.00
83	TX668	Prefab Pav Mrk Ty C (W) (Arrow)	EA	10	\$126.50	\$1,265.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
84	TX668	Prefab Pav Mrk Ty C (W) (Mrtow)	EA	10	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
85	TX672	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty I-C	EA	91	\$3.28	\$298.48	\$4.50	\$409.50	\$5.00	\$455.00
86	TX672		EA	623	\$3.28	\$2,043.44	\$4.50	\$2,803.50	\$5.00	
		Refl Pav Mrkr Ty II-A-A				<u> </u>				\$3,115.00
87	TX672	Type (Y) Button	EA	475	\$1.44	\$684.00	\$4.20	\$1,995.00	\$4.50	\$2,137.50
88	TX658	Instl Del Assm (D-Sw) Sz1 (Flx) Gf2	EA	12	\$32.20	\$386.40	\$24.00	\$288.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
89	TX658	Instl Del Assm (D-Sw) Sz (Brf) Ctb (Bi)	EA	32	\$28.75	\$920.00	\$4.50	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
90	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (4")	LF	7,259	\$0.86	\$6,242.74	\$0.50	\$3,629.50	\$0.50	\$3,629.50
91	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (8")	LF	641	\$0.86	\$551.26	\$1.00	\$641.00	\$0.75	\$480.75
92	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (24")	LF	379	\$1.44	\$545.76	\$3.10	\$1,174.90	\$1.50	\$568.50
93	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (Arrow)	EA	5	\$51.75	\$258.75	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
94	TX677	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (Word)	EA	5	\$51.75	\$258.75	\$11.10	\$55.50	\$60.00	\$300.00
95	TX644	Remove Sm Rd Sn Sup & Am	EA	7	\$132.25	\$925.75	\$38.00	\$266.00	\$70.00	\$490.00
96	TX685	Remove Rdsd Flash Beacon Assembly	EA	1	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
SUBTOTAL S	SIGNAGE & PA	VEMENT MARKING ITEMS				\$43,823.16		\$51,830.90		\$56,587.75
O T . (('. 6'	1 11									
G. Traffic Si 97	TX416	Drill Shaft (Trf Sig Pole) (36 In)	LF	60	\$385.00	\$23,100.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00
98	TX531	Conc Sidewalks (6")	SY	86	\$49.50	\$4,257.00	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
99	TX618	Condt (Pvc) (Sch 40) (2")	LF	890	\$11.00	\$9,790.00	\$7.80	\$6,942.00	\$10.00	\$8,900.00
100	TX618	Condt (Pvc) (Sch 40) (2")	LF	10	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
101	TX618	Condt (Pvc) (Sch 40) (3")	LF	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$17.00	\$425.00
101	TX620	Elec Condr (No.6) Bare	LF	775	\$1.43	\$1,108.25	\$17.00	\$1,240.00	\$1.20	\$930.00
102	TX620	Elec Condr (No.4) Bare	LF	140	\$1.45	\$231.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$1.50	\$210.00
103	TX620	` '	LF	275	\$2.20		\$2.00		\$1.70	
		Elec Condr (No.4) Insulated	LF			\$605.00		\$605.00		\$467.50
105	TX621	Tray Cable (4 Condr) (12 Awg)		665	\$2.20	\$1,463.00	\$2.20	\$1,463.00	\$1.90	\$1,263.50
106	TX624	Ground Box Ty D (162922)W/Apron	EA	5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
107	TX625	Zinc-Coat Stl Wire Strand (1/4")	LF	600	\$3.30	\$1,980.00	\$2.40	\$1,440.00	\$2.10	\$1,260.00
108	TX625	Zinc-Coat Stl Wire Strand (3/8")	LF	600	\$4.40	\$2,640.00	\$2.40	\$1,440.00	\$2.30	\$1,380.00
109	TX625	Zinc-Coat Stl Wire Strand (5/16")	LF	600	\$2.97	\$1,782.00	\$2.40	\$1,440.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
110	TX628	Elc Srv Ty D 120/240 070(Ns)Ss(E)Sp(O)	EA	1	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

SUBTOTAL ADDITIONAL UNIT ITEMS

Cane Island Parkway (Project No. 13306, Bid No. 17-073)

Bid Date: 5/23/17

\$71,255.00

\$239,150.00

Item   No.   Description   Unit   Unit   Unit   Total in   Unit   Unit   Total in   Unit   Total in   Unit   Uni						Allgood Consti	ruction Co., Inc.	ISI Contracting, Inc.		Durwood Greene Construction	
111   TX680   Install Hwy Trg Sig (Isolated)   FA   1   \$25,396.80   \$24,000.00   \$24,000.00   \$43,000.00	Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
112   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Gm)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$1,3848.00   \$222.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,440.00   \$114   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Yel Anv)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$1,848.00   \$222.00   \$222.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,240.00   \$222.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,240.00   \$222.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,240.00   \$222.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,240.00   \$1,140.	No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures
112   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Gm)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$1,248.00   \$222.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,440.00   \$114   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Yel)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$1,348.00   \$222.00   \$5,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,240.00   \$220.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,240.00   \$220.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$1,440.00   \$114   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Yel)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$1,848.00   \$222.00   \$2,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,440.00   \$115   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$1,848.00   \$222.00   \$2,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,440.00   \$117   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$3,440.00   \$222.00   \$3,776.00   \$180.00   \$3,600.00   \$118   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red Arw)   EA   2   \$231.00   \$462.00   \$222.00   \$344.00   \$360.00   \$3,600.00   \$118   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red Arw)   EA   2   \$231.00   \$462.00   \$222.00   \$344.00   \$360.00   \$3,600.00   \$3,6	111	TX680	Install Hwy Trg Sig (Isolated)	EA	1	\$25,396.80	\$25,396.80	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
114   TX682   Veh Sig Sec [12"]Led(rel nw)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$13,848.00   \$222.00   \$1,776.00   \$180.00   \$51,440.00   \$115   TX682   Veh Sig Sec [12"]Led(fleed)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$324.00   \$222.00   \$51,776.00   \$180.00   \$57.00   \$116   TX682   Veh Sig Sec [12"]Led(fleed)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$51,848.00   \$522.00   \$51,776.00   \$180.00   \$52.00   \$51,440.00   \$117   TX682   Veh Sig Sec [12"]Led(fleed Arw)   EA   2   \$231.00   \$54.20.00   \$222.00   \$54.40.00   \$180.00   \$550.00   \$118   TX682   Per Sig Sec (Led(Countdown)   EA   8   \$560.50   \$54.20.00   \$44.00   \$180.00   \$33,560.00   \$44.00   \$180.00   \$33,560.00   \$44.00   \$180.00   \$33,560.00   \$48	112	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Grn)	EA	8	\$231.00	\$1,848.00	\$222.00		\$180.00	\$1,440.00
115   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Ned)   EA   4   \$231.00   \$924.00   \$222.00   \$888.00   \$180.00   \$720.00   \$116   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Ned Arw)   EA   2   \$231.00   \$482.00   \$222.00   \$444.00   \$180.00   \$350.00   \$117   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Ned Arw)   EA   2   \$231.00   \$462.00   \$222.00   \$444.00   \$180.00   \$350.00   \$118   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Ned Arw)   EA   8   \$605.00   \$484.00   \$445.00   \$322.00   \$444.00   \$180.00   \$350.00   \$118   TX682   Ped Sig Sec (Led)(Countdown)   EA   8   \$605.00   \$488.00   \$445.00   \$33.560.00   \$420.00   \$33.60.00   \$420.00   \$33.60.00   \$420.00   \$33.60.00   \$420.00   \$33.60.00   \$420.00   \$320.00   \$420.00	113	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Grn Arw)	EA	4	\$231.00	\$924.00	\$222.00	\$888.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
116   TX682   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red nw)   EA   8   \$231.00   \$1,848.00   \$222.00   \$54.44.00   \$180.00   \$316.00   \$136.00   \$1175.00   \$180.00   \$136.00   \$136.00   \$118   \$175.82   Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red nw)   EA   8   \$5005.00   \$4,840.00   \$242.00   \$344.00   \$180.00   \$336.00   \$118   \$175.82   Ped Sig Sec (Led)(Countdown)   EA   8   \$5005.00   \$4,840.00   \$445.00   \$3,560.00   \$420.00   \$33,600.00   \$119   TX682   Back Plate (12")[4] Sec)   EA   6   \$715.00   \$429.00   \$383.00   \$498.00   \$70.00   \$420.00   \$320.00   \$120   TX682   Back Plate (12")[4] Sec)   EA   4   \$99.00   \$396.00   \$395.00   \$380.00   \$80.00   \$320.00   \$120   TX682   Back Plate (12")[4] Sec)   EA   4   \$99.00   \$396.00   \$395.00   \$380.00   \$80.00   \$320.00   \$121   TX684   Tf Sig Ch (Ty A)[12 Awg [2 Condr)   LF   1,160   \$1.54   \$1,786.40   \$1.45   \$1,682.00   \$1.59   \$1,740.00   \$1.90   \$2,299.00   \$122   TX684   Tf Sig Ch (Ty A)[12 Awg [2 Condr)   LF   1,210   \$1.75   \$2,1786.40   \$1.45   \$2,1780.00   \$1.90   \$2,299.00   \$1.24   TX686   Ins Tr Sig Pl Am (SStr(Ty D)   EA   2   \$5,500.00   \$1,000.00   \$4,300.00   \$3,000.00   \$4,300	114	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Yel)	EA	8	\$231.00	\$1,848.00	\$222.00	\$1,776.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
117   TK682   Veh Sig Sec (12" Led Red Arw)   EA   2   \$231.00   \$462.00   \$222.00   \$444.00   \$180.00   \$363.00.00   \$118   TK682   Ped Sig Sec (Led Countdown)   EA   8   \$665.00   \$4,840.00   \$445.00   \$3,560.00   \$420.00   \$3,500.00   \$119   TK682   Back Plate (12")[3 Sec)   EA   6   \$71.50   \$429.00   \$88.00   \$498.00   \$70.00   \$420.00   \$220.00	115	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Yel Arw)	EA	4	\$231.00	\$924.00	\$222.00	\$888.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
118	116	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red)	EA	8	\$231.00	\$1,848.00	\$222.00	\$1,776.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
119   TK682   Back Plate (12")(3 Sec)   EA   6   \$71.50   \$429.00   \$83.00   \$498.00   \$70.00   \$420.00     120   TK682   Back Plate (12")(4 Sec)   EA   4   \$99.00   \$396.00   \$395.00   \$380.00   \$80.00   \$320.00     121   TK684   Tf Sig Chi (Ty A)(12 Awg)(2 Condr)   LF   1,160   \$1.54   \$1,786.40   \$1.45   \$1,682.00   \$1.50   \$1.740.00     122   TK684   Tf Sig Chi (Ty A)(12 Awg)(4 Condr)   LF   1,210   \$1.76   \$2,129.60   \$1.80   \$2,178.00   \$1.90   \$2,299.00     123   TK684   Tf Sig Chi (Ty A)(12 Awg)(4 Condr)   LF   990   \$2.75   \$2,612.50   \$2.45   \$2,327.50   \$2.25   \$2,137.50     124   TK686   Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)   EA   2   \$5,500.00   \$11,000.00   \$4,500.00   \$5,000.00   \$4,300.00   \$8,600.00     125   TK686   Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)   EA   2   \$6,820.00   \$13,600.00   \$5,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$4,800.00   \$9,600.00     126   TK687   Ped Pole Assembly   EA   7   \$1,650.00   \$11,550.00   \$1,700.00   \$1,900.00   \$4,800.00   \$9,600.00     127   TK688   Ped Detec Push Button (Aps)   EA   8   \$550.00   \$4,400.00   \$610.00   \$4,880.00   \$520.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,8	117	TX682	Veh Sig Sec (12")Led(Red Arw)	EA	2	\$231.00	\$462.00	\$222.00	\$444.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
120	118	TX682	Ped Sig Sec (Led)(Countdown)	EA	8	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	\$445.00	\$3,560.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00
121	119	TX682	Back Plate (12")(3 Sec)	EA	6	\$71.50	\$429.00	\$83.00	\$498.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
122   TX684	120	TX682	Back Plate (12")(4 Sec)	EA	4	\$99.00	\$396.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
123   TX684	121	TX684	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A)(12 Awg)(2 Condr)	LF	1,160	\$1.54	\$1,786.40	\$1.45	\$1,682.00	\$1.50	\$1,740.00
124   TX686   Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)   EA   2   \$5,500.00   \$11,000.00   \$4,500.00   \$9,000.00   \$4,300.00   \$8,600.00   \$125   TX686   Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)Lum   EA   2   \$6,820.00   \$13,640.00   \$5,000.00   \$10,000.00   \$4,800.00   \$9,600.00   \$1,000.00   \$4,800.00   \$9,600.00   \$1,00	122	TX684	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A)(12 Awg)(4 Condr)		1,210	\$1.76	\$2,129.60	\$1.80	\$2,178.00	\$1.90	\$2,299.00
125   TX686   Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)Lum   EA   2   \$6,820.00   \$13,640.00   \$5,000.00   \$10,000.00   \$4,800.00   \$9,600.00   \$126   TX687   Ped Pole Assembly   EA   7   \$1,650.00   \$11,550.00   \$11,700.00   \$11,900.00   \$1,600.00   \$11,200.00   \$1,	123	TX684	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A)(12 Awg)(7 Condr)	LF	950	\$2.75	\$2,612.50	\$2.45	\$2,327.50	\$2.25	\$2,137.50
126   TX687   Ped Pole Assembly   EA   7   \$1,650.00   \$11,550.00   \$1,700.00   \$11,900.00   \$1,600.00   \$11,200.00     127   TX688   Ped Detect Push Button (Aps)   EA   8   \$550.00   \$4,400.00   \$610.00   \$4,880.00   \$520.00   \$4,160.00     128   TX688   Ped Detector Controller Unit   EA   1   \$3,850.00   \$3,850.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,800.00     129   TX6025   Radar Presence Detector   EA   4   \$6,050.00   \$24,200.00   \$6,700.00   \$26,800.00   \$6,300.00   \$25,200.00     130   TX6025   Radar Presence Detector Comm Cable   LF   750   \$2.20   \$1,650.00   \$2.80   \$2,100.00   \$3.00   \$2,250.00     131   TX6057   Radar Advance Detection Device   EA   3   \$7,150.00   \$21,450.00   \$7,300.00   \$21,900.00   \$6,300.00   \$18,900.00     SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS   \$196,405.55   \$178,128.50     H. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items   122   TX506   Stabilized Construction Access   SY   156   \$12.08   \$1,884.48   \$19.00   \$2,964.00   \$25.00   \$3,900.00     133   719   Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 1   EA   3   \$551.75   \$155.25   \$115.00   \$345.00   \$60.00   \$180.00     134   741   Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 2   EA   11   \$11.50   \$12.650   \$99.00   \$1,045.00   \$60.00   \$60.00   \$60.00     135   165   Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas   AC   8   \$1,408.75   \$1,270.00   \$2,000.00   \$16,000.00   \$1,500.00   \$1,500.00   \$136   162   Block Sod   LF   9,370   \$3.74   \$35,043.80   \$2.20   \$20,614.00   \$1.00   \$9,370.00   \$13.00   \$34.750   \$13.87   \$73.20   \$3.900   \$66.700   \$66.700   \$2,500.00	124	TX686	Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S)Str(Ty D)	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
127   TX688   Ped Detec Push Button (Aps)   EA   8   \$550.00   \$4,400.00   \$610.00   \$4,880.00   \$520.00   \$4,160.00     128   TX688   Ped Detector Controller Unit   EA   1   \$3,850.00   \$3,850.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00     129   TX6025   Radar Presence Detector   EA   4   \$6,050.00   \$24,200.00   \$6,700.00   \$26,800.00   \$6,300.00   \$52,000.00     130   TX6025   Radar Presence Detector Comm Cable   LF   750   \$2.20   \$1,650.00   \$2.80   \$2,100.00   \$3.00   \$2,250.00     131   TX6057   Radar Advance Detection Device   EA   3   \$7,150.00   \$21,450.00   \$7,300.00   \$21,900.00   \$6,300.00   \$18,900.00     SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS   \$196,405.55   \$178,128.50   \$204,112.50     H. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items   132   TX506   Stabilized Construction Access   SY   156   \$12.08   \$1,884.48   \$19.00   \$2,964.00   \$25.00   \$3,900.00     133   719   Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 1   EA   3   \$51.75   \$155.25   \$115.00   \$345.00   \$60.00   \$180.00     134   741   Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 2   EA   11   \$11.50   \$12.650   \$95.00   \$1,045.00   \$60.00   \$180.00     135   165   Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas   AC   8   \$1,408.75   \$11,270.00   \$2,000.00   \$16,000.00   \$12,000.00     136   162   Block Sod   LF   9,370   \$33.74   \$33.74   \$33.04   \$51,600.00   \$13,600.00   \$13,737.50     138   730   Concrete Washout Structure   LS   1   \$920.00   \$920.00   \$667.00   \$28,000.00   \$2,500.00   \$2,500.00     SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS   \$57,312.83   \$60,318.00   \$42,347.50     140   TX400   Cement Stabilized Backfill   CY   3,867   \$39.00   \$150,010.00   \$150,000.00   \$150,	125	TX686	Ins Trf Sig PI Am (S)Str(Ty D)Lum	EA	2	\$6,820.00	\$13,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
128   TX688   Ped Detector Controller Unit   EA   1   \$3,850.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,800.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$2,000.00	126	TX687	Ped Pole Assembly	EA	7	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
129   TX6025   Radar Presence Detector   EA   4   \$6,050.00   \$24,200.00   \$6,700.00   \$26,800.00   \$56,300.00   \$25,200.00     130	127	TX688	Ped Detec Push Button (Aps)	EA	8	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$520.00	\$4,160.00
130   TX6025   Radar Presence Detector Comm Cable   LF   750   \$2.20   \$1,650.00   \$2.80   \$2,100.00   \$3.00   \$2,250.00   \$1.31   TX6057   Radar Advance Detection Device   EA   3   \$7,150.00   \$21,450.00   \$7,300.00   \$21,900.00   \$6,300.00   \$18,900.00   \$3.00   \$18,900.00   \$3.00   \$2,250.00   \$3.00   \$2,000.00   \$4,000.00   \$3.00   \$2,000.00   \$4,000.00   \$3.00   \$4,000.00   \$3.00   \$4,000.00   \$3.00   \$4,000.00   \$3.00   \$4,000	128	TX688	Ped Detector Controller Unit	EA	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
131   TX6057   Radar Advance Detection Device   EA   3   \$7,150.00   \$21,450.00   \$7,300.00   \$21,900.00   \$6,300.00   \$18,900.00	129	TX6025	Radar Presence Detector	EA	4	\$6,050.00	\$24,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00
Subtotal Traffic Signal Items	130	TX6025	Radar Presence Detector Comm Cable	LF	750	\$2.20	\$1,650.00	\$2.80	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00
H. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items   132   TX506   Stabilized Construction Access   SY   156   \$12.08   \$1,884.48   \$19.00   \$2,964.00   \$25.00   \$3,900.00   \$133   719   Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 1   EA   3   \$51.75   \$155.25   \$115.00   \$345.00   \$60.00   \$180.00   \$134   741   Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 2   EA   11   \$11.50   \$126.50   \$95.00   \$1,045.00   \$600.00   \$600.00   \$135   165   Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas   AC   8   \$1,408.75   \$11,270.00   \$2,000.00   \$16,000.00   \$1,500.00   \$12,000.00   \$136   162   Block Sod   LF   9,370   \$3.74   \$35,043.80   \$2.20   \$20,614.00   \$1.00   \$9,370.00   \$137   713   Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier   LF   5,495   \$1.44   \$7,912.80   \$3.40   \$18,683.00   \$2.50   \$13,737.50   \$138   730   Concrete Washout Structure   LS   1   \$920.00   \$920.00   \$667.00   \$667.00   \$2,500.00   \$2,500.00   \$42,347.50   \$1.40   \$1.00   \$1.	131	TX6057	Radar Advance Detection Device	EA	3	\$7,150.00	\$21,450.00	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00
132         TX506         Stabilized Construction Access         SY         156         \$12.08         \$1,884.48         \$19.00         \$2,964.00         \$25.00         \$3,900.00           133         719         Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 1         EA         3         \$51.75         \$155.25         \$115.00         \$345.00         \$60.00         \$180.00           134         741         Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 2         EA         11         \$11.50         \$126.50         \$95.00         \$1,045.00         \$660.00           135         165         Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas         AC         8         \$1,408.75         \$11,270.00         \$2,000.00         \$16,000.00         \$12,000.00           136         162         Block Sod         LF         9,370         \$3.74         \$35,043.80         \$2.20         \$20,614.00         \$1.00         \$9,370.00           137         713         Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier         LF         5,495         \$1.44         \$7,912.80         \$3.40         \$18,683.00         \$2.50         \$13,737.50           138         730         Concrete Washout Structure         LS         1         \$920.00         \$920.00         \$667.00         \$2,500.00         \$2,500.00 <tr< td=""><td>SUBTOTAL 1</td><td>TRAFFIC SIGNA</td><td>AL ITEMS</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$196,405.55</td><td></td><td>\$178,128.50</td><td></td><td>\$204,112.50</td></tr<>	SUBTOTAL 1	TRAFFIC SIGNA	AL ITEMS				\$196,405.55		\$178,128.50		\$204,112.50
132         TX506         Stabilized Construction Access         SY         156         \$12.08         \$1,884.48         \$19.00         \$2,964.00         \$25.00         \$3,900.00           133         719         Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 1         EA         3         \$51.75         \$155.25         \$115.00         \$345.00         \$60.00         \$180.00           134         741         Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 2         EA         11         \$11.50         \$126.50         \$95.00         \$1,045.00         \$660.00           135         165         Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas         AC         8         \$1,408.75         \$11,270.00         \$2,000.00         \$16,000.00         \$12,000.00           136         162         Block Sod         LF         9,370         \$3.74         \$35,043.80         \$2.20         \$20,614.00         \$1.00         \$9,370.00           137         713         Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier         LF         5,495         \$1.44         \$7,912.80         \$3.40         \$18,683.00         \$2.50         \$13,737.50           138         730         Concrete Washout Structure         LS         1         \$920.00         \$920.00         \$667.00         \$2,500.00         \$2,500.00 <tr< td=""><td colspan="9"></td><td></td></tr<>											
133   719				CV	150	¢12.00	¢1 004 40	¢10.00	¢2.0C4.00	¢2F 00	¢2,000,00
134   741										•	
135         165         Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas         AC         8         \$1,408.75         \$11,270.00         \$2,000.00         \$16,000.00         \$12,000.00           136         162         Block Sod         LF         9,370         \$3.74         \$35,043.80         \$2.20         \$20,614.00         \$1.00         \$9,370.00           137         713         Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier         LF         5,495         \$1.44         \$7,912.80         \$3.40         \$18,683.00         \$2.50         \$13,737.50           138         730         Concrete Washout Structure         LS         1         \$920.00         \$920.00         \$667.00         \$667.00         \$2,500.00           SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS         \$57,312.83         \$60,318.00         \$42,347.50           I. Additional Unit Items           139         436         Dewatering         LF         1,000         \$1.00         \$1,000.00         \$28.00         \$28,000.00         \$1.00         \$1,000.00           140         TX400         Cement Stabilized Backfill         CY         3,867         \$39.00         \$150,813.00         \$50.00         \$15.00         \$58,005.00			G			•		•		•	•
136   162   Block Sod   LF   9,370   \$3.74   \$35,043.80   \$2.20   \$20,614.00   \$1.00   \$9,370.00     137   713   Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier   LF   5,495   \$1.44   \$7,912.80   \$3.40   \$18,683.00   \$2.50   \$13,737.50     138   730   Concrete Washout Structure   LS   1   \$920.00   \$920.00   \$667.00   \$667.00   \$2,500.00     SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS   \$57,312.83   \$60,318.00   \$42,347.50     1. Additional Unit Items   LF   1,000   \$1.00   \$1,000.00   \$28.00   \$28,000.00   \$1.00   \$1,000.00     140   TX400   Cement Stabilized Backfill   CY   3,867   \$39.00   \$150,813.00   \$50.00   \$193,350.00   \$15.00   \$58,005.00			Š								_
137         713         Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier         LF         5,495         \$1.44         \$7,912.80         \$3.40         \$18,683.00         \$2.50         \$13,737.50           138         730         Concrete Washout Structure         LS         1         \$920.00         \$920.00         \$667.00         \$2,500.00         \$2,500.00           SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS         \$57,312.83         \$60,318.00         \$42,347.50           I. Additional Unit Items           139         436         Dewatering         LF         1,000         \$1,000.00         \$28.00         \$28,000.00         \$1,000.00           140         TX400         Cement Stabilized Backfill         CY         3,867         \$39.00         \$150,813.00         \$50.00         \$193,350.00         \$15.00         \$58,005.00			,			<u> </u>					' '
138         730         Concrete Washout Structure         LS         1         \$920.00         \$920.00         \$667.00         \$2,500.00         \$2,500.00           SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS         \$57,312.83         \$60,318.00         \$42,347.50           I. Additional Unit Items           139         436         Dewatering         LF         1,000         \$1,000.00         \$28.00         \$28,000.00         \$1,000.00           140         TX400         Cement Stabilized Backfill         CY         3,867         \$39.00         \$150,813.00         \$50.00         \$15.00         \$58,005.00											
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS         \$57,312.83         \$60,318.00         \$42,347.50           I. Additional Unit Items           139         436         Dewatering         LF         1,000         \$1,000.00         \$28.00         \$28,000.00         \$1,000.00           140         TX400         Cement Stabilized Backfill         CY         3,867         \$39.00         \$150,813.00         \$50.00         \$193,350.00         \$15.00         \$58,005.00											
I. Additional Unit Items       139     436     Dewatering     LF     1,000     \$1,000.00     \$28.00     \$28,000.00     \$1,000.00       140     TX400     Cement Stabilized Backfill     CY     3,867     \$39.00     \$150,813.00     \$50.00     \$193,350.00     \$15.00     \$58,005.00					1	\$920.00		\$667.00		\$2,500.00	
139         436         Dewatering         LF         1,000         \$1.00         \$1,000.00         \$28.00         \$28,000.00         \$1.00         \$1,000.00           140         TX400         Cement Stabilized Backfill         CY         3,867         \$39.00         \$150,813.00         \$50.00         \$193,350.00         \$15.00         \$58,005.00	300,310.00 342,347.30 307,312.03 300,310.00 342,347.30										
139         436         Dewatering         LF         1,000         \$1.00         \$1,000.00         \$28.00         \$28,000.00         \$1.00         \$1,000.00           140         TX400         Cement Stabilized Backfill         CY         3,867         \$39.00         \$150,813.00         \$50.00         \$193,350.00         \$15.00         \$58,005.00	I. Additiona	l Unit Items									
140 TX400 Cement Stabilized Backfill CY 3,867 \$39.00 \$150,813.00 \$50.00 \$193,350.00 \$15.00 \$58,005.00			Dewatering	LF	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
							. ,	•	. ,		. ,
142 495 Relocate Monument Sign LS 1 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,500.00											

\$163,813.00

Fort Bend County 2013 Mobility Bond Program Cane Island Parkway (Project No. 13306, Bid No. 17-073) Bid Date: 5/23/17

						Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		ISI Contracting, Inc.		Durwood Greene Construction	
Ī	Item	Spec.	Item	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in	Unit	Total in
L	No.	No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Price	Figures	Price	Figures	Price	Figures

	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.	ISI Contracting, Inc.	Durwood Greene Construction
A. General Items	\$334,648.15	\$652,033.39	\$463,225.40
B. Removal Items	\$65,050.20	\$77,995.50	\$132,778.00
C. Roadway Items	\$1,575,420.12	\$1,621,728.70	\$1,585,375.00
D. Drainage Items	\$609,813.73	\$850,459.00	\$709,664.20
E. Bridge Items	\$1,781,808.60	\$1,146,639.60	\$1,779,485.00
F. Signage & Pavement Marking Items	\$43,823.16	\$51,830.90	\$56,587.75
G. Traffic Signal Items	\$196,405.55	\$178,128.50	\$204,112.50
H. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items	\$57,312.83	\$60,318.00	\$42,347.50
I. Additional Unit Items	\$163,813.00	\$239,150.00	\$71,255.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH I)	\$4,828,095.34	\$4,878,283.59	\$5,044,830.35

Note: Italicized numbers represent mathematical errors.

## **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM 1295

1 of 1

-								
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING						
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of business.	Certificate Number: 2017-210894						
	Earth Builders,LP							
	Decatur, TX United States		Date Filed:					
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	contract for which the form is	05/22/2017					
_	being filed.							
	Fort Bend County		Date Acknowledged:					
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided	y or state agency to track or identify ed under the contract.	the co	ntract, and prov	ride a			
	B17-073							
	Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10							
			— т	Nature of	interest			
4	Name of the constant Party	City, State, Country (place of busine	Nature of interest (check applicable)					
120	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busine	-55,	Controlling Intermed				
_				Jona Chilling	intermediary			
_								
L					- Noch Constant			
L			_					
r								
-								
-								
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.				L			
	100000							
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or a	affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the	above	disclosure is true	e and correct.			
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *							
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity							
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP 1854 AFRIVE	1		,	ou.			
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said							
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said							
	1							
	Sharkling ENA	un Ardon		Notaru				
	Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of o	officer administering oath	Title of	officer administer	ring oath			
	Signature of officer authinistering bath	ones duministering out						